## **APPLICATION FOR DRIVE-THRU FACILITY PERMIT**

NAME OF APPLICANT:	HEMAL PUROHIT
ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:	251 BRADWELL ROAD, INVERNESS, IL 60010
NAME OF FACILITY:	JACK IN THE BOX
ADDRESS OF FACILITY:	2307 JEFFERSON STREET
DATE SUBMITTED TO TRAFFIC	C ENGINEER: 7-2-25
DATE SUBMITTED TO DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS:	
DATE APPROVED BY THE JOLIET CITY COUNCIL:	
APPROVED:	DENIED:

## CITY OF JOLIET

## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

July 2, 2025

TO: BETH BEATTY, CITY MANAGER

FROM: GREGORY P. RUDDY, P.E., DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: DRIVE-THRU PERMIT – 2307 Jefferson Street

This Department has been requested to investigate the following drive-in facility:

Type of Business: JACK IN THE BOX RESTAURANT

Location: 2307 JEFFERSON STREET

Listed below are the results of the investigation:

A. Right-of-way Encroachment: **NONE** 

B. Existing & Proposed Driveway Location: AS PER CODE

C. Existing & Proposed Driveway Design: ACCEPTABLE PER PUBLIC

**WORKS REQUIREMENTS** 

D. Sight Distance: **GOOD** 

E. Drainage: AS PER CODE

F. Use of Curbs: AS PER CODE

G. Parking: PARKING LAYOUT AS PER CODE - NO PARKING IN

DRIVEWAY AREA WILL BE PROVIDED.

H. Setback: AS PER CODE

I. Lighting: ADEQUATE LIGHTING FOR DRIVE-THROUGH

J. Signs, Existing & Proposed: AS PER CODE

K. Peak Traffic Periods: WILL NOT CAUSE AN ADVERSE

**CONDITION DURING PEAK TRAFFIC** 

PERIODS.

After analyzing the above, this Department recommends that the application be approved.

Gregory P. Ruddy, P.E.

Director of Public Works